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CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 188- >-86.

ELECTOEAL DEPARTMENT—continued. £
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VOTE No. 5—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Registrar of Electors, Roslyn, Dunedin West, Dunedin
East, Dunedin Central, Dunedin South, Peninsula,
and Caversham (also Registrar of Births &c. £200, and
Vaccination Inspector fees) ...

Registrar of Electors, Taieri ...
Registrar of Electors, Mount Ida (also Clerk R.M.

Court £290, and Receiver of Gold Revenue nil)
Registrar of Electors, Dunstan (also Receiver of Gold

Revenue nil, Clerk R.M. Court £255, and Registrar
of Births &c. fees)

Registrar of Electors, Bruce
Registrar of Electors, Tuapeka (also Clerk District

and R.M. Courts £355, Receiver of Gold Revenue
nil, and Registrar of Births &c. fees) ...

Registrar of Electors, Clutha (also Postmaster £201, and
Registrar of Births &c. fees)

Registrar of Electors, Mataura,A.warua, and Invercargill
(also Registrar Supreme Court £250, Clerk District
and R.M. Courts nil, Vaccination Inspector fees,
and Registrar of Births &c. £25)

Registrar of Electors, Wakatipu (also Clerk R.M. Court
£235, and Receiver of Gold Revenue nil)

Registrar of Electors, "Wallace (also Clerk &c. R.M.
Court £180, and Registrar of Births, &c. £20)

Registrar of Electors, Hokonui
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1,480

Other Chabges—
Expenses of Printing Rolls, Advertising, Elections, and

Contingencies 1,500
58

Total—Vote No. 5

AUDIT OFFICE.
1885-86.

Total number of officers ... 22
VOTE No. 6.
Salaries—

Chief Office—
Chief Clerk
Audit Officer inLondon
15 Clerks, 1 at £375, 1 at £350, 1 at £315, 3 at £300,

1 at £240, 1at £225,2 at £200, 2 at £175,1 at £157,
1 at £135, 1 at £110

Six months' salary for 3 Clerks to be dispensed with ...
Travelling Inspectors—

5 Inspectors at £250

2,980

1
2
3

450
400

3,557
288

7,195

4

5 1,250

Othee Charges—
Travelling Expenses and Contingencies

5,945

1,250

Total—Vote No. 6 ...
REGISTRAR.GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.

1885-86.
Total number of officers ... 154

VOTE No. 7.
Salaries—

Registrar-General and Government Statist
ChiefClerk and Deputy Registrar-General

1
2

550
320
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