## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Item.		1885–86.	
	ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 5—continued.		
47	Salaries—continued. Registrar of Electors, Roslyn, Dunedin West, Dunedin East, Dunedin Central, Dunedin South, Peninsula,		
	and Caversham (also Registrar of Births &c. £200, and Vaccination Inspector fees)	50	
$\frac{48}{49}$	Registrar of Electors, Taieri	25	
50	Court £290, and Receiver of Gold Revenue nil) Registrar of Electors, Dunstan (also Receiver of Gold Revenue nil, Clerk R.M. Court £255, and Registrar	20	
	of Births &c. fees)	20	1 3
$\frac{51}{52}$	Registrar of Electors, Bruce Registrar of Electors, Tuapeka (also Clerk District and R.M. Courts £355, Receiver of Gold Revenue	25	
53	nil, and Registrar of Births &c. fees) Registrar of Electors, Clutha (also Postmaster £201, and	25	
	Registrar of Births &c. fees)	15	
54	Registrar of Electors, Mataura, Awarua, and Invercargill (also Registrar Supreme Court £250, Clerk District and R.M. Courts nil, Vaccination Inspector fees,		i Ç
55	and Registrar of Births &c. £25) Registrar of Electors, Wakatipu (also Clerk R.M. Court	25	
56	£235, and Receiver of Gold Revenue nil) Registrar of Electors, Wallace (also Clerk &c. R.M.	20	
57	Court £180, and Registrar of Births, &c. £20) Registrar of Electors, Hokonui	20 20	
		1,480	4
	Other Charges—		
58	Expenses of Printing Rolls, Advertising, Elections, and Contingencies	1,500	. 0.
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 5		2,980
	AUDIT OFFICE.		. \$1.
	Total number of officers 22  VOTE No. 6.		
	Salaries		* **
1	Chief Office— Chief Clerk	450	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Audit Officer in London	400	
4	1 at £135, 1 at £110 Six months' salary for 3 Clerks to be dispensed with	3,557 288	
5	$Travelling\ Inspectors — 5 Inspectors at £250$	1,250	,
		5,945	1.1
6	OTHER CHARGES— Travelling Expenses and Contingencies	1,250	
	Total—Vote No. 6		7,195
	REGISTRAR-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.		
	Total number of officers 154  VOTE No. 7.		
$egin{smallmatrix} 1 \ 2 \end{smallmatrix}$	SALARIES— Registrar-General and Government Statist Chief Clerk and Deputy Registrar-General	550 320	